FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

03-21-2000



Docket No.: Ger-0089

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

		_			_					_	_						_		
F	a	te	91	nŧ	: 6	ar	ìd	T	ra	de	n	18	r	k	C)f	fic	ce	

Copyright 1996-9. LegalSlar 21/1/60	ALI (1914) 1914 1914 1914 1914 1914 1914 1914						
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1012	.95676 <i>r</i>	V V					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documer	nts or copy thereof					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bruno Gstalder	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MANUFACTURE D'ARTICLES DE PRECISION						
	Address: ET DE DESSIN - M.A.P.E.D.						
		La					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Route de Pringy, Argonay	88.					
3. Nature of conveyance:	74370 Pringy, France						
		29.					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State	e/Prov.:					
☐ Other	Country: ZIP:						
Execution Date: September 17, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)	Yes 🛭 No					
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	n, the execution date of the application is: s_{e} B. Patent No.(s) $29 _{118944}$	eptember 17, 1999					
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	s involved: 1					
Name: Edward J. Ellis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 4	10.00					
Registration No. 40,389 Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficien credited or debited to deposit account						
55 Griffin Road South	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002	8. Deposit account number: 06-1130						
20/2000 DCOATES 00000191 29118844 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Edward J. Ellis Name of Person Signing	90 February	py is a true copy y 17, 2000 Date					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT

REEL: 010613 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bruno GSTALDER residing at 90 chemin de la Caillère, 74330 POISY, FRANCE, have invented certain new and useful improvements in design for an OFFICE PERFORATOR for which I am about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, MANUFACTURE D'ARTICLES DE PRECISION ET DE DESSIN - M.A.P.E.D. located and doing business at Route de Pringy, ARGONAY, 74370 PRINGY, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said, MANUFACTURE D'ARTICLES DE PRECISION ET DE DESSIN - M.A.P.E.D.

*the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the :

(a)	specification	prepared	and execu	uted l	by me on
	the	day of	Septum	ber.,	1999,

(b)	application	filed on the .	day
	of	., 1999 Seria	l No

(Delete inapplicable wording)

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said, MANUFACTURE D'ARTICLES DE PRECISION ET DE DESSIN - M.A.P.E.D. for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix seal	
B. GHTALDEIL	
(Inventor's full signature)	4.
	

State whether the full and exclusive right, or what of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/17/2000 REEL: 010613 FRAME: 0997